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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 155—continued
MISCELLANEOUS—continued

\ Rates of Duty l Effective
Tariff Goods ! | Part | List
Item No. II | No.
Normal \ B.P. l Other Pref. | Ref. From To
H H
MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled :
27.10.902 | Oils . . . switchgear .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 126
30.03.029} Medicaments:
30.03.089 Pilopt...49% .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 144
84.17.101 | Stills, water .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 115
84.21.009 | Component . . . equipment .. .. .. .. .. .. 122
84.47.039 | Loser...S2421 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1102
85.01.011 | Electric . . . mounted .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 82
85.19 Telemanique . . . equipment .. .. .. .. .. .. 137
85.19.001 } | Oil-tight . . . volts .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 91
85.19.059
90.28.009 | Calmec . . . pilots .. .. . .. .. .. .. 112
90.28.009 | Nuclear . . . radiation .. .. .. .. . .. .. 77

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Date Price
Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage
Number Enactment Free)
Mental Health Act 1969 .. .. Mental Health (Fees and Forms) Regulations 1969, 1976/199 19/7/76 10¢c
Amendment No 3.
Education Act 1964 .. .. .. Education (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1975, 1976/200 19/7/76 10c

Amendment No. 2
Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops— Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street
(P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center,
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied oo application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer,

Tarriff Notice No. 1976 /98— Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Nortice is hereby given than an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of
Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item Other II | No.
Normal B.P. Ref. From To
Pref.
35994 ‘ 84.47.039 | Sipa belt sander, T. L. 3000 .. .. ’ Free } Free ‘ Free ’ 10.2 | 91 ‘ 1/4/75 l 30/9/79
i

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 12 August
1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976,
J. A, KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,



